respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

1 Physical possession dated – 04th August, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 21/12/2023
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1. Mr. Asgar Abdulrehman Shaikh
2. Mrs. Ruksar Asgar Shaikh

Loan Account No. DRHLMMO00559997
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs. 21,14,775/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh Fourteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Only) as on 21st December, 2023 
with further interest thereon till payment/realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece & Parcel of Flat No. 502 On Fifth Floor B-Wing 
Admeasuring Area About 225 Sq Ft Carpet Area In Building No.

[...]

(The Secured Assets).

3 Physical possession dated – 06th August, 2025
Demand Notice Dated 21/02/2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1. Mr. Govind Ram Bharude
2. Mrs. Mangla Bharude

Loan Account No. DRHLKAL00581141
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs. 26,02,331/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Lakh Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty-One Only) as on 21st February, 2024 with further 
interest thereon till payment/realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece and Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 104, On The 1st 
Floor, Admeasuring 350 Sq. Ft. In The Building Known As Janki

[...]

Mumbai, Vartaknagaer Branch, Thane (W) under the Maharashtra 
Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a Demand Notice dated 
04.03.2022 calling upon the judgment debtor Mr. Vishwanath Bhaskar 
Patil & Vishakha Bhaskar Patil to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice Rs. 17,62,730/- (Rs. Seventeen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred Thirty Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and 
the judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned 
has issued a notice for attachment dated 20.02.2024 and attached the 
property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is 
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charges of the Dnyandeep Co-operative 
Credit Society Ltd. Mumbai. For an amount Rs. 23,16,713/- (Rs.Twenty 
Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirteen Only) and 
interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
1) House/Property No.2624, 1st Floor (1598 Sq.Ft), 2) House/Property 
No.2624 Ground Floor, (02) (544 Sq.Ft), 3) House/Property No.2624 

Ground Floor, (04) (270 Sq.Ft) At. Chanaje, Kotnaka, Nr Raghoba